Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire

SurveyMonkey

Q1 Generally speaking, do you feel the league is organized, competitive

and a good value?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 98.31%

No 1.69%
TOTAL

1/16

58

59



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire

SurveyMonkey

Q2 Are you interested in being a member of the league board or helping

with league organization?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 14.04%

No 85.96%
TOTAL

2/16

49

57



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire

SurveyMonkey

Q3 Would you be willing to manage an existing or new Maine Woods 45

team?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 9.09%

No 90.91%
TOTAL

3/16

50

55



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q4 Do you feel there is parity in the league and each team has an even
chance to win when they step on the field?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 84.75% 50
No 15.25% 9
TOTAL 59

4/16



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q5 Would you be in favor of lowering the age for Maine Woods 45 in an
effort to make the league more competitive and attractive to new players?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 35.59% 21
No 64.41% 38
TOTAL 59
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Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q6 Do you think it is a good idea to lower the age for Maine Woods 60 to
55+ in an effort to increase participation and attract more players?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 81.36% 48
No 18.64% 11
TOTAL 59
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Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire

SurveyMonkey

Q7 Would you be more likely to play Maine Woods 60 (a.k.a. Senior

Division) if the age were lowered to 55+7

Answered: 57  Skipped: 2

Very Likely

e Likely _

Not Likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very Likely 22.81%
Somewhat Likely 43.86%

Not Likely 33.33%
TOTAL

7116

13

25

19

57



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q8 If it were mutually agreed upon by both managers, would you be
interested in switching to a new team for a change of pace?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 3

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 37.50% 21
No 62.50% 35
TOTAL 56

8/16



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q9 How many weeknight games do you prefer in a given season?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Zero or One

Two or Three

Four or Five+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Zero or One 32.20% 19
Two or Three 37.29% 22
Four or Five+ 30.51% 18
TOTAL 59

9/16



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q10 Are you in favor of playing one doubleheader per season?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 76.27% 45
No 23.73% 14
TOTAL %9
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Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q11 What is your preferred playoff format?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Same format as
2018? - 2...

Single
Elimination...

Double
Elimination...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Same format as 20187 - 2 divisions are created based on final standings, no first round bye, 2 playoff games guaranteed for 54.24% 32
all teams, 4 weekends required. 17 game season guaranteed.

Single Elimination format? - Top 2 teams receive a bye. Playoffs take 3 weekends. 16 game season guaranteed. 23.73% 14
Double Elimination format? - Playoffs could require 6 weekends to complete. Regular season might have to be lowered to 13 22.03% 13

games unless we play more weekday games or a doubleheader on occasion. 15 game season guaranteed when you include
playoff games.

TOTAL 59

11/16



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q12 Which Maine Woods Baseball online resources or social media sites
did you use in 2018?Choose all that apply

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0
Facebook
YouTube -
L

Instagram

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Website 91.53% 54
Newsletter 50.85% 30
Facebook 47.46% 28
YouTube 11.86% 7
Instagram 5.08% 3

Total Respondents: 59

12/16



Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q13 Coombs Field on the campus of Colby College has a Division Il turf
baseball field that we can use. Would you be willing to make the trip to
Waterville for a regular season, day game or night game?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

Night Game

Prefer not to
make the trip.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Day Game 47.46% 28
Night Game 32.20% 19
Prefer not to make the trip. 20.34% 12

TOTAL 59
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Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q14 Field availability is an ongoing issue. Do you know of any local fields
that Maine Woods Baseball has not yet used that might be capable of
supporting our needs? If so where, and who do we contact?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 40
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Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q15 If Maine Woods Baseball created a Southern Maine division of MWB
would you be interested in playing on a team? (Southern Maine and
Maine Woods 45 teams would occasionally travel to play each other

throughout the season.)

Answered: 59  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.85% 30
No 49.15% 29
TOTAL 59
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Maine Woods 45 - Survey & Questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q16 Do you have any questions, concerns or recommendations you
would like to pass along to the league? We welcome your thoughts and
suggestions.

Answered: 25  Skipped: 34

16 /16
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